Items 15, 16, and 17 during the one-year period beginning January 1, 2026 submitted by Dave Heiner and 
Associates, Parsippany, NJ on a unit price basis as stipulated in the bidder’s proposal and calculated on 
estimated quantities indicated in the contract documents, at a total cost of Seventeen Thousand and Twenty- 
four Dollars ($17,024) be and hereby is accepted and that any Member and/or the Chief Executive Officer 
be and hereby is authorized to execute these contracts on behalf of the Authority.  

On motion made by Ms. Mercado, duly seconded by Mr. Rose and unanimously carried, it

[...]

Cooper-Friedman Electrical Supply for Group I (all items); Group II (all items); Group III (all items); Group 
IV (Items M and P (a-c) only) on a unit price basis as stipulated in the bidder’s proposal and calculated on 
estimated quantities indicated in the contract documents, at a total cost of Seventy Thousand Four Hundred 
and Eighty Dollars ($70,480) be and hereby is accepted;  

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the low bid under Contract 8156 to furnish and deliver 

electrical conduit fittings, and associated electrical items during the one-year period beginning March 1, 
2026, submitted by Kelly Hayes Electric Supply of LI, Inc. on a unit price basis as stipulated in the bidder’s 
proposal and calculated on estimated quantities indicated in the contract documents, at a total cost of Thirty-
one Thousand One Hundred and Fifty-nine Dollars ($31,159) be and hereby is accepted:  

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the low bid under Contract 8156 to furnish and deliver 
electrical conduit fittings, and associated electrical items during the one-year period beginning March 1, 2026, 
submitted by Conserve Electrical Supply Corp., Oceanside, NY for Group IV (Items G-K (a &b), N and O 
only) on a unit price basis as stipulated in the bidder’s proposal and calculated on estimated quantities indicated 
in the contract documents, at a total cost of Seventy-three Thousand Four Hundred and Forty-six Dollars 
($73,446) be hereby is accepted and that any Member and/or the Chief Executive Officer be and hereby is 
authorized to execute these contracts on behalf of the Authority.  

On motion made by Mr. Davidson, duly seconded by Mr. Rose, and unanimously carried,

[...]

owned properties during the one-year period beginning January 1, 2026 with ENECON Northeast Applied 
Polymer Systems, Inc., Farmingdale, NY on a unit price basis as stipulated in the bidder’s proposal and 
calculated on estimated quantities indicated in the contract documents, at a total cost of  Eight Hundred and 
Seventy-four Thousand Dollars ($874,000) be and hereby is accepted; and that any Member and/or the Chief 
Executive Officer be and hereby is authorized to execute this contract on behalf of the Authority.   

On motion made by Mr. Rose, duly seconded by Mr. Porchia, and unanimously carried, it

[...]

vaults set in place during the one-year period beginning January 1, 2026 submitted by Coastal Pipeline 
Products Corp., Calverton, NY on a unit price basis as stipulated in the bidder’s proposal and calculated on 
estimated quantities indicated in the contract documents, at a total cost of  Seventy-four Thousand Nine 
Hundred and Twenty Dollars ($74,920) be and hereby is accepted; and that any Member and/or the Chief 
Executive Officer be and hereby is authorized to execute this contract on behalf of the Authority.   

On motion made by Mr. Porchia, duly seconded by Ms. Mercado, and unanimously 
carried, it was

[...]

seeding on State, County, Town, and Village Highways (Groups I & II)  during the one-year period beginning 
March 1, 2026 submitted by Quintal Contracting Corp. Islip, NY (Group I) on a unit price basis as stipulated 
in the bidder’s proposal and calculated on estimated quantities indicated in the contract documents, at a total 
cost of  One Hundred Forty-four Thousand One Hundred and Seventy-five Dollars ($144,175) be and hereby 
is accepted;  

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the low bid under Contract 8163 for replacement of topsoil 

and grass seeding on State, County, Town, and Village Highways (Groups I & II) during the one-year period 
beginning March 1, 2026 submitted by LLL Industries, Brookhaven, NY (Group II) on a unit price basis as